

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Taggart

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute:

2 "(b) FOR ACQUIRING INFORMATION IN A PORTABLE TENANT
3 SCREENING REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 39-12-904 (1.5) FROM A
4 REPUTABLE CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCY, WITHOUT FIRST DEDUCTING
5 FROM THE APPLICATION FEE THE COST THE LANDLORD WOULD HAVE PAID
6 TO OBTAIN THE SAME INFORMATION."

7 Page 5, line 20, strike "REPORT," and substitute "REPORT FROM A
8 REPUTABLE CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCY,".

9 Page 5, line 23, strike "FEE;" and substitute "FEE WITHOUT FIRST
10 DEDUCTING FROM THE APPLICATION FEE THE COST THE LANDLORD WOULD
11 HAVE PAID TO OBTAIN THE SAME INFORMATION FROM THE CONSUMER
12 REPORTING AGENCY;".

** ** ** *